Unallocated depreciation 9,678,485   -   -   -   (9,678,485)
Interest and fiscal charges on long-term debt 4,967,473   -   -   -   (4,967,473)

Total governmental activities 200,072,648$   3,759,095$   54,476,870$   1,691,323$   (140,145,360)

General revenues
Taxes

Property taxes, levied for general purposes 47,873,831
Property taxes, levied for debt service 11,488,408
Property taxes, levied for community service 2,250,091

State aid-formula grants 74,909,561
Other general revenues 1,239,953
Investment income 472,072

Total general revenues 138,233,916
Change in net position (1,911,444)

Net position - beginning, as previously stated (86,803,677)
Prior period adjustment (see Note 11) 2,177,781
Net position - beginning, as restated (84,625,896)

Net position - ending (86,537,340)$

See notes to basic financial statements. 21

Functions/Programs

Independent School District No. 271
Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2021

Independent School District No. 271
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2021

General Debt Service
Capital
Projects

Nonmajor
Funds

Total
Governmental

Funds
Assets

Cash and investments 57,430,442$   7,276,612$   26,514,722$   9,650,911$   100,872,687$
Current property taxes receivable 23,157,984   5,784,014   -   1,108,870   30,050,868
Delinquent property taxes receivable 322,982   76,230   -   16,938   416,150
Accounts receivable 178,323   -   -   50,000   228,323
Interest receivable 13,559   -   9,111   -   22,670
Due from Department of Education 10,360,213   169,147   -   355,857   10,885,217
Due from Federal Government

through Department of Education 3,579,983   -   -   602,082   4,182,065
Due from other Minnesota school districts 258,264   -   -   208,389   466,653
Due from other governmental units 120,375   -   -   73,620   193,995
Inventory 202,518   -   -   155,430   357,948
Prepaid items 369,399   -   -   65,366   434,765

Total assets 95,994,042$   13,306,003$   26,523,833$   12,287,463$   148,111,341$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 798,306$   -$   269,098$   38,602$   1,106,006$
Contracts payable 2,198   -   10,660   -   12,858
Salaries and benefits payable 14,371,668   -   -   1,110,471   15,482,139
Due to other Minnesota school districts 1,486,933   -   -   6,441   1,493,374
Due to other governmental units 1,185,112   -   -   1,911   1,187,023
Interfund payable 2,532,289   -   -   214,115   2,746,404
Unearned revenue 417,488   -   -   318,824   736,312

Total liabilities 20,793,994   -   279,758   1,690,364   22,764,116

Deferred inflows of resources
Property tax levied for subsequent
  year's expenditures 44,182,804   12,005,455   -   2,301,670   58,489,929
Unavailable revenue - delinquent
  property taxes 248,951   58,505   -   13,419   320,875

Total deferred inflows of resources 44,431,755   12,063,960   -   2,315,089   58,810,804

Fund Balances
Nonspendable for

Inventory 202,518   -   -   155,430   357,948
Prepaid items 369,399   -   -   65,366   434,765

Restricted for
Student activities 140,157   -   -   -   140,157
Scholarships 44,539   -   -   -   44,539
Capital projects levy 4,712,435   -   -   -   4,712,435
Operating capital 7,529,755   -   -   -   7,529,755
Medical assistance 307,263   -   -   -   307,263
State approved alternative program 981,872   -   -   -   981,872
Long-term facilities maintenance -   -   26,244,075   -   26,244,075
Fund purpose -   1,242,043   -   8,061,214   9,303,257

Committed for
Wellness 107,805   -   -   -   107,805
Uniform and instrument replacement 115,776   -   -   -   115,776
Athletic activities 572,285   -   -   -   572,285
Site department carryover funds 1,029,520   -   -   -   1,029,520
Staff development 442,529   -   -   -   442,529
Donations 257,448   -   -   -   257,448

Assigned for
Property and casualty insurance 120,000   -   -   -   120,000
Q Comp collaborative 3,000   -   -   -   3,000

Unassigned 13,831,992   -   -   -   13,831,992
Total fund balances 30,768,293   1,242,043   26,244,075   8,282,010   66,536,421

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources, and fund balances 95,994,042$   13,306,003$   26,523,833$   12,287,463$   148,111,341$

See notes to basic financial statements. 22

Independent School District No. 271
Bloomington, Minnesota

Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet to
the Statement of Net Position - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2021

Total fund balances - governmental funds 66,536,421$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial resources and, therefore,
are not reported as assets in governmental funds.

Cost of capital assets 298,527,967
Less accumulated depreciation (168,433,041)

Long-term liabilities, including bonds payable, are not due and payable in the current period and,